



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23635 of 2025

Bidyadhar Praharaj

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.K. Ray, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

Order No.
01.

ORDER
26.08.2025

Call this matter after three weeks, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(*Dixit Krishna Shripad*)
Judge

Anisha